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Table 1: 34th America’s Cup 
Participants and Races 

Defender Golden Gate Yacht Club 

Challenger of Record Club Nautico di Roma 

6 Teams Announced To Date Oracle Racing, Aleph Equipe de France, 
Artemis Racing, Mascalzone Latino 

AC45 World Series 2011; premier racing locations worldwide 

AC72 World Series 2012; 2 races in San Francisco and at 
racing locations worldwide 

Louis Vuitton Cup (Challenger Series) San Francisco  Summer 2013 

34th America’s Cup San Francisco  Fall 2013 





Table 2: Port of San Francisco AC34 Venues & Possible Uses 

Location Event Use 

America’s Cup Village:  Pier 19 Team offices & storage 

  Pier 19½  Media Center 

  Pier 23 IBC, Media Center, Regatta Operations 

  Pier 27 Team & sponsor hospitality and 

public race viewing platform 
  Pier 29 Public area, concessions 

Central Waterfront:  Pier 26 Event support 

  Pier 28 Event support 

  Piers 30-32 Team industrial bases 

  Brannan St. 
Wharf 

Race yacht viewing 

  Piers 14-22½ Possible superyacht center & mooring 

  SWL 330 TV compound, parking 

Pier 80 Berthing of USA 17 

Temporary heliport 
Temporary facilities during construction 

Staging of Pre-regattas 





Table 3: 34th America’s Cup Live Sites 

Location 

Embarcadero 

Marina Green 

Crissy Field 

Angel Island 

Marin Headlands 

Treasure Island 

Alcatraz 



Table 4: 34th America’s Cup 
Preliminary Visitor Projections 

Location Weekend Days Week Days Match Days 

America’s Cup 
Village 

50,000 – 
100,000 

30,000 – 
100,000 

50,000 – 
100,000 

Event Live Sites 250,000 – 
500,000 

100,000 – 
250,000 

250,000 – 
500,000 

Valencia, Spain enjoyed an estimated 6 million visitors to the 
32nd America’s Cup from the period from 2004-2007. 



  Office of Economic and Workforce Development – Director Jennifer Matz 
 www.oewd.com 

  Port of San Francisco – Executive Director Monique Moyer 
 www.sfport.com 

  America’s Cup Event Authority – Craig Thompson CEO, Patrick Jost Event 
Director 
 www.americascup.com 

  America’s Cup Race Management – Iain Murray CEO 
 www.americascup.com 

  S.F. America’s Cup Organizing Committee – Chair Mark Buell 


