34th Americas Cup

2013 • San Francisco, CA USA

AC 72s





Table 1: 34th America's Cup Participants and Races

Defender	Golden Gate Yacht Club	
Challenger of Record	Club Nautico di Roma	
6 Teams Announced To Date	Oracle Racing, Aleph Equipe de France, Artemis Racing, Mascalzone Latino	
AC45 World Series	2011; premier racing locations worldwide	
AC72 World Series	2012; 2 races in San Francisco and at racing locations worldwide	
Louis Vuitton Cup (Challenger Series)	San Francisco • Summer 2013	
34 th America's Cup	San Francisco • Fall 2013	



	Table 2: Port of San Francisco AC34 Venues & Possible Uses				
Г	Location		Event Use		
ŀ	America's Cup Village:	Pier 19	Team offices & storage		
		Pier 19½	Media Center		
		Pier 23	IBC, Media Center, Regatta Operations		
		Pier 27	Team & sponsor hospitality and public race viewing platform		
		Pier 29	Public area, concessions		
	Central Waterfront:	Pier 26	Event support		
		Pier 28	Event support		
		Piers 30-32	Team industrial bases		
	Wharf	Brannan St.	Race yacht viewing		
		Piers 14-22½	Possible superyacht center & mooring		
		SWL 330	TV compound, parking		
	Pier 80		Berthing of USA 17 Temporary heliport Temporary facilities during construction Staging of Pre-regattas		



Table 3: 34th America's Cup Live Sites

Location

Embarcadero

Marina Green

Crissy Field

Angel Island

Marin Headlands

Treasure Island

Alcatraz

Table 4: 34th America's Cup Preliminary Visitor Projections

Location	Weekend Days	Week Days	Match Days
America's Cup	50,000 –	30,000 –	50,000 –
Village	100,000	100,000	100,000
Event Live Sites	250,000 –	100,000 –	250,000 –
	500,000	250,000	500,000

Valencia, Spain enjoyed an estimated 6 million visitors to the 32nd America's Cup from the period from 2004–2007.

America's Cup Contacts

- Office of Economic and Workforce Development Director Jennifer Matz www.oewd.com
- Port of San Francisco Executive Director Monique Moyer www.sfport.com
- America's Cup Event Authority Craig Thompson CEO, Patrick Jost Event Director
 - www.americascup.com
- America's Cup Race Management Iain Murray CEO www.americascup.com
- S.F. America's Cup Organizing Committee Chair Mark Buell